PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE BEFORE THE B.C.2.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
ZONING VARIANCE THEREFORE, IT + 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
S/3 Virginia Ave., 140 ft. E ZONING COMMISSIONER upon the Petitioners. 2}?{
of C/L Marie Avenue County this <}~ day of September, 1993 that the Petition for a Zoning "T@A
112 Villia Capri Circle OF BALTIMORE COUNTY This property lies within close proximity to the Chesapeake Bay and ' 1.0
15th Election District Variance from Sections %04 and 101.) of the Bait imore County Zoning Regula- ‘ *’?’
5th Councilmanic District Case No. 94-75-A is, therefore, subject to the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area legislation _ ' Suite 113 Courthery: -
Lawrence Fenlock, Sr., et ux tions (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a 0 ft. front yard setback in lieu of 11.25 ft. 400 Washington Avene
Petitioners . found within Section 500.14 of the B.C.4.R. _ Towson, M) 21701

* * » » » ) for an open projection (attached deck), and to amend the Final Deve lopment

In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.4Z.R., the Director of
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW Plan at Villa Capri, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the

the Nepartment of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has ) Lot empeer
tollowing restriction which are conditions precedent to the relief grant.ed

] 1 R
Poadiars oo € unite 1y erriere ot
g SRR LET SR N R R Y DI TR SR

LI 18 NTEPEI B L BRI 3 oare! ’f"’::?W;’

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative

submitted recommendations which describe what steps the Petitioner must )
variance filed by Lawrence Fenlock, Sr., and Joan M. Fenlock, his wife, herein:

take to insure that the relief requested complies with the following Chesa-
capri . The Petitioners are hereby made aware that
peake Bay Critical Areas requirements to: proceeding at this time is at their own risk
subdivision of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance until such time as the 30 day appellate process
1) Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that from this Order has expired. If, for whatever Mr. and
from Sections 504 and 301.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations result from pollutants that are discharged from struc- reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners ”;.) :r.ullfqrrnu. l..?ur:f-r;,-;. d. Senloew, tp
tures or conveyances or that have run off from sur- would be required to return, and be responsible Balt n:nr: ';!::-:-1{-,':,,:”;?;/,

(B.C.2.R.) to permit a O ft. front yard setback in lieu of 11.25 fr., for ' rounding lands; for returning, said property to its original
condition.

for that property known as 112 Villa Capri Circle in the Villa

an open projection {attached deck), and to amend the Final Development 2) Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and RE.: {Fzr,-f‘n ion ‘rur f\:lm:m:-.rmr Lver ar care o
2. The Petitioners shall comply with all .:mm N 34-14 A
Plan at Villa Capri, as more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhib- 3) Be consistent with established land use policies requirements of the Department of Environmental broperty: 112 Yilta Capry Cire ie
for development in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Protection and Resource Management as set forth Dear M 4 .
it No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition. which accommodate growth and also address the fact in their comments dated September 13, 1993, - F. and Mrs.
that, even if pollution is controlled, the number, attached hereto and made a part thereof.
The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and movement, and activities of persons in that area can case
create adverse environmental impacts. i / / -HaE.

Fonlock:

Enclosed please find the decicion refddared 1n Yhe aterse ARt Lonnd
The Petition for Administrative Yariance b

: : AN been granted o,
accordance with the attached (irder. ’ '

the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a _//f c,/,' -
: These recommendations shall be attached hereto and become a permanent 2w 2T :W

public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation LES : mmn " "IAWRENCE F. SCHMIDT

part of the decision rendered in this case. There is no evidence in the ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

In the event

the decision rendered 15 ynfave d

' . P 3 rabie s Aany party. jieage
be advised that any party may file an appeal with:n thirty () dazn ;,‘ the
dat,s‘e r')!' the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If YRl retiire o -
addit ional information concerning filing an appeal, pleans foe; free -
contact our Appeals Clerk at A87-119]. h .

presented.
record that the relief requested would adversely afrect the health, safe-

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by

-FlLlNG
7
AT

ty, and/or general welfarc of the public provided there is compliance with
section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-

the requirements of the Department of Environmental Protection and Re-

20

mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the

gD E0A FILING

Very tYraly yours, //
: -t .- -
.- I R
ks ? o - 4 : -
o000 S i S
Lawrence b Lerm, e
Toning Commisn ioner

source Management as more fully described below.

7") ”
Do

<

requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

o
8 S
.-r“-

CHDER Y

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both

e

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. 1In the opinion of

the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits

for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of

ORDER RECEIV

Date
By

Section 307.1 of the B.C.2.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
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The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore {ounty, as follows: / P :
- ! ) - - SAGen snscssvanawen
That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the AfTiani(s) and that Affiani(s) in/are competent o 1 ~C Gl iz e ' 1-"‘- Sce 4/) S"'(_(c___, O?é OLKJ I+ i . od by -----ﬁ-- - Date of return , '_i-
. A N Post (5!5 ./ 24

lestify thereto in the event that a public hesring is scheduled in the fulure with regard thereto, /It N 6 _/’ y e aeamne e,
[y F a
This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Adeministration & Development Management. That the Alfiani(s) wyeesigen N2 Villa Coors Cirels t_/* “<y o cc ter e ) et S Lostawe of 1940 Ramber of Sigas: /
L] L
TC ¢ J‘/ -, ~f - S, . )
Md o?,;_zﬂ-g‘/ ' ca of he o line o O Pa e _Aurrie,
e

The undersigned. legal owner(s) of the property situste in Baltimore County and which ip described in the description and plat attached
2 (( ¢ w'\‘/(ﬁ( lertd - 14
. ‘ Tty LA 5¢ G(’b"SIﬂ"? ’C // (\ .
e b LS ‘ﬁ’[
-/ .

| | I iz ;/"/w—} 2 J P/{.,f’ /Bc‘c'ft (f/ ) ra fio ?f, /?g__r-,‘_

o it : i‘_ﬂr_d.shap mamiqmmg Small ?g.fc.h of qIQ5s Que t medica prelolerms WA , :

I hardship maintaing Small patch of grass due ©& medical reasons (back O 7 W ke p _ 3 Acvrber 170 Alic Lo, ¢ =z

and artheishis right ankie) because must bring €quip arouna h Qront (1inside howd i 7 £ émms oL i, ( o / ) i ‘; z
arourd & front of house (inside house) HCe o Corede Gy Iy, 0335 acis o i

Rl b I 2T T N

heroto and made a part hereof. hereby petition for a Variance from Section® 504 (.13, 6. 4. ) ankL 3014 o Balt
|o*ﬂ|-’ permt o o Aovnt yu-( Schtback 1m Jice o 11.25° o ‘

B 1 Fo\lo qs ~ & opxn ,r@tc'fwﬂ (4.444.:-1".5 Aeck umnd ‘lmrmf{ Y That based upon personal knowiedge, the following are the facts upon which 1/we base the request for an Administrative
Fo# of (illa (‘?pn Variance al the above addrrss. (ndicets hardehip or practica Sificulty) .5(‘
ip or

of the Zoning Regulations of Battimore County. to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the following reasons: (indicate hardsh

2. present allewable sized deck not cempat ble for desired pleasurable Wic. - '
/5 Elced ror  Tstlh ot

3. price ot Genstruetion net feasibie for Such Limited Spacc gamg.‘ : A reol

- privotely vmuntained Yoad anacan + be increased in Sire no c Sxom
Propgny $to be‘jpostedandadvenisedasprescribedbyZomng Regulations. ey fevenct detk pmsg rahle (15€ . o

1, or we. agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising. posting. etc.. upon filing of this petition. and further agree to and are to A : _
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Battimore County sdopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County Z " E I , ’. E , ’ . E !‘ o ;»(.d ’ncJ
1We oo solemply deciere and affrm, unaer the penaibes of penury. that Inve are the

Mgl cwnar(3) of the prOperty wivch 1 the Subpect of 0 Pattion net II’H'CY {CI’CI[CC "'FYOM Q‘CCR

RBolt noure € oumly

Zaning Administration & ) 5—‘__Q

i ks e g e

Contract Purchaset Lesses Lagal Ownertsh
That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) thal if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pey 8 reposting and advertiaing lee and s

\SOOﬂ H Eé!!‘QClg L may be required to provide additional information. P o> :“' - ‘ T e ‘ 1‘4:,..,* b 7 4
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Tye o Bet Namet STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, (o wil:

%W#M‘Z'——# ] HEREBY CERTIFY, this L day of %ﬂ 1993, before me,u Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and tor the County aloresaid, personally
12 Villa Gapry Cirele L Auls 40 T Framnors SK 2 Job o) Fsakock.
Adcrees - Prona No
)’2 C;ll the Afflants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified 10 me ns such Affisalt(s). snd made oath in duc form of law
m M that Lhe matten and facts hereinabuve set (orth are true snd correct (0 the beat of his/her/heir knowledge and betiel.
Cay - Siate Zipcode

Name Adcress and phone rumber of reprrsintatve 10 be contacted AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.
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. . a 0. James Lighthizer

Secretary
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OMfice of Foning Administaaion

s W / . / P ] 8] Administratar
and Development Management : J State H;gh way A d[]’”ﬂlstrano
X : A B - BALTIMORE COUNTY M A RY LAND

INTER-OFFTCE CORREGPONDENCE

Piowest Chosapoake Avenud _ NS UK
awsen, M (H10) 8574 Arnoid Jablon, Director DATE : Auggunt 30, 1994
Zoning Adminiasbration and

B | | . Deve lopment Management
September 14, 1993 | :

Baitimore County _ : FROM: Par Kaller, Doputy irector o
Ms. Helene Kehnng Item NO.: - ‘ [ OFfice of Planning amnd Soning . T
Zoning Administration and mer : ,
Lawrence J. Fenlock, Sy el ent Management | | | |
e T Heic.apfﬂ"‘ 1d SUBJECT: Pel it ions tfrom Aoning Advisory Committaoe
ia Capri Circle County Office Building
Maryiand 21221 Roo 109
i Qom ;
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
TO\’;:;‘“’T— ?-{ﬂ r‘ji.’lnd ? 1204

BURBEOE

a4-75-A, Ltem No. 88
rioner:  Lawrence . Fenloock,
For Administrative Variam

21TE LOCATION

The Offlce of Planning and Yoning has no comments on the tollowing petition(s): The b e
’ . FhRE LU eC property :
; - . . o 1y within the Thosapeake Fay ©
Item Nos. 62, tL1, 92, 7%, 14, 7o, 77, 78, 81, A2, 84, B6, 87 and 88. [ntensey ”wwirrfr'ﬂvﬂ"—— Tﬂirﬁ
. BYEIGEEG Area 1 R

Dear Ms. Kehnag:

: : bijection 0
i ittee (VAC as  veviewe ' ans . o oneed itemn and we have no 00) _
plans Advisory cCommittee (2AC) has veviewed the oplans v reviewed the rc:c,rcm,bd it — | non. | | | v g | | N
Plans Advisory ) The attached comments from This otiice has reviewe State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway Lt there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
' ) ’ - . . - N 1 el bl M . (& v - - . -~ . B . . -
| Lrdroate ‘ propriateness ot : oval 2s it does not BEEE > : ’ information ylease contaclt Joebbfrey Long o the DFFice of Planning at s/ -34480.
vo indicate the appropriatenes appro . -
wre that all parties, i.e., zoning Adminislr’dﬁon pm}ecrs.
v, are made aware of plans or
sments that may have a bearing : ’ Please contact Bab Small at 41

the above refere:

APPLICANT' S NAME ™.

O]

APPLICANT PROPOSAL

T e
oG

0.333-1350 if you have any questions. _ A (

L/
[ 3 - The a6l icant hac reres bl
S - n! N ne applicant has reguented |
L. Prepared by: M_L_’i_c -'{.f\ff_ﬁ» ‘L\\‘ o Ct;’ the Baltimare Cotnty ?rjr:";g:.; Lo,
. : item. v L L " Lount, Oning He

. . - Thank you for the opportunity (0 review this AAT B : setback in Pieu of 11,75 faet fo,
tod thus far from the members of ZAC J : .-/,-’i //)///”/ . Z/J/}‘(,QY/ amend the Final Development #ian
' che L 3

information on your petition. I1f additional . Very truly yours, i Bivision Chint: i
om other members of ZAC, I will forward them 1o ' RS I [/ B 4 _' / GOALS OF THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICA. AREA

14 conments submit

r that is not informative will be placed in the B R
| i for filing < gust 20, 1993 J e e T e
was accepted for filing on August 20, 393, 7 " R

In accardance with

P ] . P 3 ¥ g F i 1

S . Chlt:f . project approvais shats

4~ Joba Con'tcstabllc, Dermits projects are consintant wi

are related only to the filing of future If Enginetrmg Access Permi | ,
Setition filing process ' Division : i

accordingly.

14 - - -
Minimize adverse imparts
L1
poi
| : that have

Administration and Development Management : |

whereby seasoned zoning attorneys who ) o

of filing petitions that comply with i

regulations and petitions filing 3 Fetablioh Tard use o0l e
etitions with this office without ‘ | o

it

tr . Critical Arey whi
minary review by zoning personnel. i

My telephone number i — — —————""""

Teletypewriter {or Impaired Hearing or Speec

563 . 1-800-492-50
383-7 i Metro - 553-0451 D.C. Metro :
3837859 Baltlmgé$ ::gr;ﬁ Calvert St Baltimore, Maryland 2

h
62 Slatewide Toll Free

SAC. 62/ PAONE/ZACT

Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration .
Mr. Arnold E. Jablion and Develapment Management
September 13, 1993

. E&' !
111 West Chesapeake Avenue e
REGULATIONS AND FINDINGS CONCLUSION owson, ML 2120 (410) 887-3353

- _ T o _ T ~the _,4/64«- 1ng Offrer:
Regulation: "Dredging, filling. or construction other than . . ey . .. I : '
approved bulkheading shall not be permitted in any non-tidal and tidal The Zom.ng Variance shall be ccnq1t1oned so the pro_?ect proposal is in AUGUST 27, 1993

wetlands unless the prdposed development consists of utility. bridge, cgmphance with the Chesapeake Bay Cr1t1ca} Area Regulations anc_i Ifindings ' —

o street development in a non-tidal wetland and unless the Director ;1stt]edt.=._|bove. th_ns ﬁropgsal does comply vntl':: Chesapeake 3ay Critical Area NOTICE UF CASE NUMBER ASSIGNMENT e / Ao a RV IR PN
of Environmental Protection and Resource Management finds this egulacions an Ts.t erefore approved. If there are any questions, please _ <

croposed development not detrimental to the County's Wetland contact Ms. Patricia M. Farr at 887-3380. : Joan and Lawrence Fenlock, St.

anagement programs Baltimore Co mty Code. Section 26-447 A R ce LD < '(/' _{‘r . fil I ( . -
¢ - . - - ~ - A, L R = . - . P PR -3 : P ‘ e 4 3 _'r;
i " e ’ ] > ;ft:nurvla ‘Vﬂa;t 1$CI3122‘ o A ; { o

imore, Hary. +

T - A —
Wl e e ey

T S 5
& - A e { - P L P .
Finding: No tidal or non-tidal wetlands were found on this site, Lot Tk rane, S 6

’ " : iy a e
or in the vicinity of the site. Therefore, no dredging, filling, or %‘M )M%._» ] . L et Co oy aere s L ) _ .
construction shall occur in any tidal or non-tidal wetland for this % 7 — i CASE NUMBER: 94-75-A (Item 89) ' A N S R s e irn ol _

: : ; J. Admes Pieter, Pirector 112 Villa Capri Clrcle , _ U )

ro t his regulation has en t. y ' . é 4 - é .
project, and t gulat been me 0@ t of Environmenta} Protection $/S Virginia Avenue, 140" € of c/1 Marie Aveoue e ele € S K e $ b Cpregrorl Sl ek
Regulation: "A minimum 100 foot buffer shall be established armd Resource Management 15th Elaction District - 5th Councilmanic | e ~rAC Enmetrow Oiv..
Tandward from the mean high water line of tidal waters, tidal T e e R TS T Ficeg
wetlands. and tributary streams" <Baltimore County Code Section o
26—449(ai>, ye Y JJD:NSP: tmm Please be advised that your Petition for Administrative Zoniny Variance has been asaighed the above case -- é‘—) o

number. Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case, should refereoce the coge number aixd - [
be directed to 887-3391. This notice aiso serves as 3 refrnsher regarding the administrative process. s

M

P 4 Vo i

Aiu ‘ d( AT 'Z*" RS /}‘v'( P @ —p_tr--__[-: | 3 (‘f!ﬂ

! e ’e(

Policy: "Redevelopment - if less than a 100 foot buffer exists, the . Mp. and Mrs. Fenlock - ~
buffer is lished from the limit of existing permitted disturbance : : . ' —_— -
:.:2 zf‘e Shoizg?ge " egBaHO:imore C;I::nty Dep:rimen?: cp;f Envirgnm;:tal 1) Your property will be posted on or befure September 5, 1993. The closing date (Septumber X 1Y) = R/ ] —r f‘ 'C 4 Lf!ar" 11 3 ese _-_:,-v‘ X i
Protection and Résource Management Policy Manual> the daadline for a neighbor to file a formal reuest for a public hearimy. After the closing <ate, the file _ . ' . A, L —

) will be reviewsd by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Cammissionar. They may (a) grant the requestel vallef, (b) o S 77 fj"“{:- - b A‘ /;’ £/ : ‘t‘ s ”'(- A . CaFs e
Findings: The Villa Capri subdivision is located adjacent to Back FENLOCK/DEPRM/WQCBCA deny the requasted relief, or (c) demand that the matter be set in for a public heariny. You will receive . / , o - -*;, i .
River. This deck is proposed to be located within the 100 foot buffer, written notification as to whether or not your petition has besn granted, denied, or will go to public hwartim. e - NS ";/Lc,-r‘x Y. e N, "f'J_L'-L A ‘9 ,’1.4 s | e
Eut furpher back than the existing parking 19t and road (;all_ed Villa D enquiring public bearing (viothes d to & pal e focml o be ocder of the ) 7 ;_1"7 —h s (2 p v
Capri Circle. Therefore, the proposed deck is located within the area cases ghbor roques H , e B sl

. * 'y e s {1 o . A A LR
of existing permitted disturbance and shall not negatively impact the Commiesioner), the proparty will bu repoated and notice of the hearing vill appear in & Raitlmors County | _ __ ' '
100 foot buffer. newspaper. Charges related to the repusting and newspapar edvertising are payeble by the potitivner(s}. e _a‘fﬁ N D Y £ = Hf(*'_ p"_,..t‘--;l-- ,

$2¢ f/" e -/ £ ~th, ﬁﬂ_ﬁ---_"-"!‘ M

| ! ~A ’/ .{; - DT YIS
Requlation: "New development and redevelopment within the IDA 3)  Please ba asiviswd that you sust return the aign and post to this office. They may be returnml after the L /L-f _ et [ f“’ﬂ-v N
shall use Best Management Practices or other technology which reduces closing date. Fallure to return tha sign and post will result in o $60.00 chargs. S 2 ,
pollutant loadings by 10% of the on-site level rior to new o p o . _ _ e Sas e Ag—s
development or rgdevzlopment“ <Baltimore Counts Code Section . PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE ' ' o S A “
26-452(a)> PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS o e o {/ /
- ) ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER . ) ' ' ' VAR 73
Finding: In order to comply with the above regulation, the deck WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL. _ j S )
shall be constructed over a gravel base, to encourage infiltration of :

rainwater. In addition the property owner agrees to plant one tree : ,/‘10;‘- A WA _ J"/e )/."J LT d e
and two shrubs on the property. Trees are an important factor in _ ' '
improving water quality. The roots of trees greatly improve the

infiltration rate of storm water and efficiently remove nitrogen from . ' - -
subsurface flows of groundwater. Trees also act as both a barrier and Arnold o e o '
a sponge, blocking and absorbing eroding soils and the phosphorous ' ' - o - '

associated with them. ‘ Director

A-.A.;J'"/

Printog wath Soybean Inh




ey

Pubiie

}! .
i \“10 4 b-_ Ii‘ CL

“u,

e,

L LAND - &
CADDNIA BoAS

b st tr b e s e o |




